
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12706 12402 12135 11917 11737 11557 11413 11200 11067 10987 10956 10956 11074 11145 11022 11080 11390 12107 12861 13399 13692 14123 14383 14478 311,633
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 214 201 193 185 181 180 180 186 192 183 179 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,076
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 214 201 193 185 181 180 180 186 192 183 179 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,076
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 143 135 135 161 161 153 130 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,810
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 143 135 135 161 161 152 129 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,809
PGLAGT12 360 349 360 360 330 296 272 259 244 236 233 233 244 255 239 232 262 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,873
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 2,282
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 152 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 169 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,636
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 152 130 130 130 130 130 136 130 130 169 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,636
SGB3GT33 143 123 144 144 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 145 213 212 213 213 213 3,792
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 147 137 132 3,151
SKSPBK1 300 287 301 302 273 247 229 218 210 210 210 210 210 216 210 210 221 297 302 350 350 350 350 350 7,034
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 330 293 268 253 236 227 225 225 238 248 230 223 255 315 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,689
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 330 293 268 253 236 227 225 225 238 248 230 223 255 315 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,689
TJGSBK2B(DF) 346 332 347 347 316 280 254 239 223 213 211 211 224 234 216 209 241 301 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,480
YPKA 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 18,528
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGB3GT31 142 123 144 144 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 137 144 213 211 213 213 213 3,729
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,722
PGLAGT11 360 349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,665
GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085
GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,085
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,204
TJGSBK2A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 4,634
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 212 213 213 213 2,339
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 90 123 103 95 1,140
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 103 94 1,002
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 39 239
SRDGGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 72 428
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 78 898
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 234
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 641
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 953 1041 948 947 1127 1307 1451 1664 1797 1877 1904 1904 1790 1719 1842 1990 1650 1152 1059 1051 1105 931 941 930 29,990

TOTAL GEN 12576 12272 12005 11787 11607 11427 11283 11070 10937 10857 10826 10826 10944 11015 10892 10950 11260 11977 12731 13269 13562 13993 14253 14348 308,513
*** PLPS Block derated to 600MW from 650MW (from 0800-1800hrs)

01-Jun-12
Friday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14394 14032 13896 13957 14126 14434 14674 14740 14750 14704 14364 13940 13379 13199 13141 13916 14096 14027 13802 13588 13291 13204 13023 12802 311,633
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,076
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,076
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,810
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,809
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 333 307 300 360 360 360 360 360 360 351 345 346 7,873
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,282
PLPSGT11 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,636
PLPSGT13 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,636
SGB3GT33 213 172 156 155 196 213 213 213 213 213 213 182 120 120 120 172 203 185 189 156 142 125 120 120 3,792
SGRIGT23 133 130 130 130 130 132 130 135 137 130 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,151
SKSPBK1 350 322 311 310 343 350 350 350 350 350 350 331 274 256 250 322 349 333 336 311 300 288 284 284 7,034
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 334 306 298 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 347 7,689
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 334 306 298 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 347 347 7,689
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 293 284 344 347 347 347 347 346 335 331 330 7,480
YPKA 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 18,528
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
SGB3GT31 213 172 156 155 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 120 120 120 172 202 184 189 156 142 125 120 0 3,729
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 217 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,722
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 333 307 300 360 360 360 360 360 360 350 345 345 5,665
GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085
GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 1,085
PLPSGT12 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,204
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 319 291 284 344 347 347 347 347 346 335 330 330 4,634
SGB3GT32 213 172 156 155 195 213 213 213 213 213 213 181 120 120 120 172 202 185 189 156 0 0 0 0 2,339
SGRIGT21 96 90 90 90 90 96 90 100 104 90 122 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,140
SGRIGT22 95 90 90 90 90 94 90 100 103 90 122 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,002
KLPPGT11 39 32 31 31 35 39 36 39 40 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 239
SRDGGT2 (DF) 73 70 70 70 70 72 70 73 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 428
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 67 30 30 30 30 55 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 898
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 55 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
PGAU 1 150 0 0 0 0 150 133 150 150 148 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 641
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 132 150 150 147 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 340
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 30 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 50 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 75 100 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 84 20 20 20 75 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 930 1142 1278 1217 1048 974 970 902 900 938 950 1074 1580 1760 1818 1143 963 1032 1040 1037 1021 1108 1083 991 29,990

TOTAL GEN 14264 13902 13766 13827 13996 14304 14544 14610 14620 14574 14234 13810 13249 13069 13011 13786 13966 13897 13672 13458 13161 13074 12893 12672 308,513
*** PLPS Block derated to 600MW from 650MW (from 0800-1800hrs)




